| Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (civil),CCL, Kathara | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|-----------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---|---|--|--|
| Name of Work: Construction of Boundary wall at Jr Wing of DAV Public School of Kathara (Junior Wing) under GM Unit, Kathara Area | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder) | To Be Entered by Department | | | | |
| ITC Not Available | Works Contract | Bidder's Status (Mandatory) | Rate of GST (in %) | GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.) | GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.) | | | |
| Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : | | | GST Registered Bidder under regular scheme | 18.00 | 769343.56 | 0.00 | | |
| PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only) | | | | | | | | |
| NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER | NUMBER # | TEXT # | | |
| SI. No. | Item Description | Quantity | Units | Estimated Rate in Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | | |
| 1 | Item Description/ Heading | | | | | | | |
| 2 | Earth work in excv. By mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ Manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10sqm on plan) incl. Dressing of sides and ramming of bottom lift lupto1.5m incl. Getting out the excv. soil and disposal of surplus soil as dir.within a lead of 50m all kind of soil. | 432.00 | cum | 219.70 | 94910.40 | INR Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Ten and Paise Forty Only | | |
| 3 | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding thecost of centering & shuttering all work up to plinth level 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coars sand 6 graded stone agg 20 mm nominal size | 64.13 | cum | 5826.00 | 373621.38 | INR Three Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Thirty Eight Only | | |
| 4 | Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforcedcement conc. Excl. the cost of centring,shutt. Finishing and reinforcement All work upto plinth level 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) | 95.60 | cum | 7306.45 | 698496.62 | INR Six Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Sixty Two Only | | |
| 5 | Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) | 18.00 | cum | 7457.05 | 134226.90 | INR One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Ninety Only | | |

| 6 | | | | | 843451.60 INR Eight Lakh Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred 8 |
|----|--|---------|-----|---------|---|
| | Reinforcement for RCC work incl. Straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level .Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars | 9656.00 | kg | 87.35 | Fifty One and Paise Sixty Only |
| 7 | Centring and shuttering including strutting,propping etc. and removal of form work for foundations, footings, bases of columns for mass concrete | 320.00 | sqm | 252.25 | 80720.00 INR Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Only |
| 8 | Centring and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers. | 240.00 | sqm | 466.80 | 112032.00 INR One Lakh Twelve Thousand &Thirty Two Only |
| 9 | Centring and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts and struts. | 288.00 | sqm | 627.70 | 180777.60 INR One Lakh Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Sixty Only |
| 10 | Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 50 in foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:6 (1cement :6 coarse sand). | 80.21 | cum | 5692.55 | 456599.44 INR Four Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Forty Four Only |
| 11 | Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 50 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level in all shapes and sizes in cement mortar 1:6 (1cement:6 coarse sand). | 80.21 | cum | 6848.90 | 549350.27 INR Five Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty and Paise Twenty Seven Only |
| 12 | 12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand) | 1773.70 | sqm | 216.15 | 383385.26 INR Three Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Six Only |
| 13 | Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10 sqm) | 1773.70 | sqm | 120.10 | 213021.37 INR Two Lakh Thirteen Thousand &Twenty One and Paise Thirty Seven Only |
| 14 | Filling available excv.earth (excl. rock) in trenches,plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layer not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m. | 144.00 | cum | 173.70 | 25012.80 INR Twenty Five Thousand &Twelve and Paise Eight Only |
| 15 | Carriage of materials 1.1 By Mechanical Transport including loading ,unloading and stacking: Earth | 288.00 | cum | 137.45 | 39585.60 INR Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Sixty Only |
| 16 | Providing and fixing M.S. grills of requiredpattern in frames of windowswith MS flats, square or round bars etc. all compl. Fixed to steel windows by welding. | 500.00 | kg | 161.80 | 80900.00 INR Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred Only |
| 17 | Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work | 10.00 | sqm | 97.75 | 977.50 INR Nine Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Fifty Only |

| 18 | Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills , facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colourand texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels. Raj Nagar Plain white marble/ Udaipur green marble/ Zebra black marbleArea of slab over 0.50 sqm | 1.00 | sqm | 4572.15 | 4572.15 INR Four Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Fifteen Only | |
|------------------------|--|---------------|--------|-----------|--|--|
| 19 | Lettering with black japan paint of approved brand and manufacture. | 600.00 | cm.ht | 4.15 | 2490.00 INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Only | |
| 20 | Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC | 1.000 | Nos | 769343.56 | 769343.56 INR Seven Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Fifty Six Only | |
| Total in Figures | | | | | 5043474.44 INR Fifty Lakh Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Forty Four Only | |
| Quoted Rate in Figures | | | Select | | 0.00 INR Zero Only | |
| Quoted Rate in Words | | INR Zero Only | | | | |